Time

7:00 p.m.

7:10 p.m.

7:20 p.m.
7:25 p.m.

7:45 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

ADVISORY SOCIAL SERVICES BOARD AGENDA
David Jonas, Chair
December 15, 2021
Electronic Meeting

7:00 p.m.
Agenda Item Presenter
Call to Order David Jonas, Chair
Roll Call
Approval of Minutes
Director’s Announcements Michael Becketts, DFS Director
Updated 2022 ASSB Action Calendar
Approve Chair’s Letter
Elections for ASSB Chair Alice Foltz, Vice Chair
Preliminary FY2023 Budget Forecast Marijke Hannan, DFS Deputy Director
Updates: Affordable Housing Advisory Council Alice Foltz, Vice Chair
Chair’s Announcements David Jonas, Chair

Meetings (In Person/Review policy for remote participation)

ADJOURN

DISTRICT BOARD MEMBER
At-Large - Chairman’s Office David T.S. Jonas, Chair
Braddock District Karen Darley
City of Falls Church Mary Wilcox
City of Fairfax Andre Lee
Dranesville District Benjamin Zuhl
Hunter Mill District Joe Koszarek
Lee District Saud Hasan Shah
Mason District Dr. Nancy Dalton Hall
Mount Vernon District Raymond McGrath
Providence District Laura Martinez
Springfield District Amrita Banerjee

Sully District Alice Foltz



