ADVISORY SOCIAL SERVICES BOARD AGENDA

David Jonas, Chair December 15, 2021 Electronic Meeting 7:00 p.m.

Time	Agenda Item	Presenter
7:00 p.m.	Call to Order Roll Call Approval of Minutes	David Jonas, Chair
7:10 p.m.	Director's Announcements Updated 2022 ASSB Action Calendar Approve Chair's Letter	Michael Becketts, DFS Director
7:20 p.m.	Elections for ASSB Chair	Alice Foltz, Vice Chair
7:25 p.m.	Preliminary FY2023 Budget Forecast	Marijke Hannan, DFS Deputy Director
7:45 p.m.	Updates: Affordable Housing Advisory Council	Alice Foltz, Vice Chair
8:00 p.m.	Chair's Announcements Meetings (In Person/Review policy for remote participation)	David Jonas, Chair
8:30 p.m.	ADJOURN	

DISTRICT

BOARD MEMBER

David T.S. Jonas, Chair
Karen Darley
Mary Wilcox
Andre Lee
Benjamin Zuhl
Joe Koszarek
Saud Hasan Shah
Dr. Nancy Dalton Hall
Raymond McGrath
Laura Martinez
Amrita Banerjee
Alice Foltz